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Name 4. ALTA .AND fi'l'ER..EARISJ

By ·························································-······························
Address Star...Rt Box..81. _ _ .

Milo, Oregon 97455

Application No. 47258
PermitNo. -·---------35396 . _

certificate No..4855
Stream Index, Page No....../.r£.--::. ..:f!..t?...!:..

8
FEESa

Date Amount ReceiE:.
1/4-=V;=t;>.... -2.0- c::::t:::>•..•. .2 0./...3 /. ..

Date filed J.uly...23,.. .1.9.~0 .
Priority ~~.~.¥. ?.d.r...!9.7.9. _..- .. ················-·········
'.Action suspended until Af~ ~ .
Returned to applicant .

Date of approval .....Sep!ember...20,..1971..........
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ...September:.20.,..1972..............
Date for completion 9.gJi.QP.~r..J,., l9.7.3 .

Extended to .

Date for application of water .October..M,..I97±..
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ·······-·····························································
Form "B" filed Ot\:~J..\.t..J.9.!JJ.. .
For "c" ma.elele.Iu,1101....

FINAL PROOF
0C7 29 {97°-#861979
Blank mailed ·················································-···········-·······

Proof received JA..N··-.n:···;i-···,························
Date certificate issued ············-·····~··~··~.8.Q._._._._.

. $1 Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

IL
n ASSIGNMENTS

Date p:2!'' Townom os Rao( RJ#dress P%,aelle volume Page
..... 5-29- 73 arry .. B •.. & Gail R•..Goff St-ar-Route,---Box-&l-.1.. ·MHo,.

9
~f/iJ f..5 236 .

....l.0::.2.J7.7.~.. ·-·-~J.J.P.~.r.:t...~nd..Hu.t.b.. .l:lunt .S.t.ar Rt., B.x 8.Z., 0.9.Y.$ C.n~.~k., O.R .6 .6.1!+ .

REMARKS
. 0.,03..cfs.. from.South_Umpqµa.River ..for irri_gation.. of.. 2.09..acres •........................................

.......................................Form.130.o.ent.JU N l..1. .1979 .
··········-····················~~~·2-l/..,_7f} .

. . ························ _
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INWl~REOF, I have hereunto setmy hand this .:l..11-J. day of ..CP..c...L.. , ;97-J.
..ZLihLue.LL[A7a ..Shea.Rl.,2,2.f,2).(OE

(Slanature of App1Jc1111t) (Address) ·

FormC
IMPORTANT-This :form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the pe~edt. Permittee is cautioned thatc1·cate of Water Right will be Issued based on the extent o! the quantity and use as determin by the final proof inspection
anl rvey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

,n~..,,. N J In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all ot the land de-
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, bas actually been irrigated.J.1.1 ;::::_ z (9 Fill out, detach and mail to the State Enclneu, Salem, Orecoa 97ll0, when all of the water has been applied. _

..:Z- 91 ~ ~ Application No.. .1:/.'t ":J.j ...Y
,;; ~ ~ 0 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE ­
,O : ILi ~• 0.~ .2:-:-&.!L.. .!.~!dh.~-~7 ..V-.:::1. .._ , the holder of Permit No..J..~.J..(...Q
w dgromrate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

acJeo/,(jance with the terms of said permit, on the ....../_C..~.. day of ····~········································• 19 ..7...0
Remarks: ·······························································-········-··················································· .

r

Form B Application No ... 'f..Z.~..¢l~...'f
ffi ?

1
,. \J , NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF~ST~UCTION _u.gt.lilac..fa,a.eeider orea..2337

:=z:m ~tij8}:?ropriate the!ublic w.aters of the state of Oregon, comple ed the construction of the works described

2#a-t$ rat,,7s
O ::.., ,.. ~ Remarks. /Ad£.::~ a...,. 6..J:(.&_.. -.LO.L:.4.~ .r.::~l?.1..P..!:.~/?.:.. h..~./4 b. .l...':'1. .-/1..e.

O loW~ e worka hllvo leu cnpnclty thandescribNI In the permit, or YQ~ hnvc dcJlnltcl.y obandonNI pyh-~! lhc. pr/p~~cd dcvclopmant, :,,ou

11.11 .t;~....lj_m.~.()_t<_µ.,,······a. ..f JJ..c~,2..,:.~.r...,6..1..J.t:::. w1...I.L....!J.t:.. r.:~.m.~..~1..~.5 9..t.h.ta.9..k...~~"'
~ lbdul o~...toZ:r~u that our rcconh~"not bo unneceuarll.y enc:umbued. 7"
.......... 1111(!.;0 ::: .ald:.Te~S REOF, I have hereunto set my..hand~s ·~;;.;;c·~·· y of C2.c.:f::. , 192~,
dis±..L.Za»-dall.. -au.up2tr.t. %sift:cl?e,

rnat+re ot Plten a&a P,
Fill oat, detach and mall to the State Engineer, S11.lem, Oreron 97310, when construction work ts completed.



AUG-29-86 THU 13:50
t

NaLural Res/WalerinasLer FAX NO. 5414406264 P. 02
RECEIVED

»., ."y gee, yo '
TS!!ff?zls '±.5j$f=! {net

Kl!ls"ls?S?gag@f7 JUL 2 5 25
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: SALEM. OREGON
By law. all water belongs to the pubric {ORS 537.11 OJ. In almost every instance, a permit (water night) .
lrom the Water Resources Oepartment is needed before using. diverting; or storing any water (OAS
537.130]. However, most domestic welts do not require water rights. A water right stays with the land. In
order to keep track of water right ownership, 0RS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has a
water right to: 1) provide evidence of the water tight to the buyer and-2) notify the Water Resources
Department of the water right involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this
requirement if the water uses are served by a water district or a city. ~ ·

Water that has been used tora long time in one place or that involves a water structure (ike a dam) that
already exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form orwater right requirements, please contact your local
watermasterorcall theWale< Resources Department at 3788455.

>'
Note: Please typo orprint lagbly wten lingin the foflowjqg Informa:l.lon. Use additionalpaperocessary.

I
I•

1,
I

Sect ion:_2_fo____,_i_._c__

lz. Z,
Zip: __9+-+-7...,,_.,:...;::;..,tJ....:..{ _

Property Buyer Information:

ane:. 2la±,
street Address; /i. ' Atta,d;
City: (4 ,_.+-e C ''ry State: a&
Phone: 5'// - £:72-"2 - 3 :za7

Property Description fatt;:icb =additional pages if necessary):

cosy/h@pl< Tsp._,2g_.aroe:. 2
Tax lot numb r(s): TL ~'fCJ 0
Meets & bounds description (or attach copy of property deed & tax-lot mapwith the parcels highHghted):

No□

. .
Water Right Information (attach copy orwater riaht pennit gr.certificate % final proofmap it available)

Application#: tf: ?z S"if P~rmit #: PU 9( Certificate#: t.J 2%55
Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? Yes LJ

Nameof indiv<iual oompleting lh~:~:;~;::/fz_Yf Sig"';;~;~d~ J

raft 10/91



Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

October 28, 2003

Robert and Mona Ainsworth
22240 Tiller Trail Hwy
Days Creek, OR 97429

Ft
Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

RE: Assignment of Application S-47258, Permit 35396, Certificate 48855

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ainsworth,

Thank you for submitting a \:Valer Right Ownership Update form for this file. This file cannot be
assigned since a certificate was issued. I am returning your check in the amount of $25.00.

If you have any questions, please call me at 503-986-0816.

Sincerely,

v%
Kerry Lefever
Water Rights Application Caseworker

Attachment

cc: Neil Hummel, Century 21, 2245 NW Stewart Parkway, Roseburg, OR 97470



NOTICETOSELLERS & BUYERS:
By law, all water belongs to the pub [ORS537.11OJ. In almostevery instance. a permit ("'waler righi-)
from theWaterResources Department is needed befoeusing.dveting; orstoring anywater [ORS
537.130]. However. most domest icwells do not requirewater rights. Awater right stays with the land. In
order to keep track of water right o-.vnership, ORS 537.330 requires persons selling property that has a
water right to: 1) povide evidenceof thewater right to thebuyerand2) otity theWater Resources
Department of thewaterigt involved wth the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this
requirement if thewateruses are secved byawatedsticoa city. - -

Wate< th.at has been used {ora long time inoepaceo that involves awater structure (likeadam) that
already exists is no guarantee that thee isa wale< rightwhich would allow thewale< use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form orwater right requirements , pleasecontactyour local
watermastero call theWater ResourcesDepartmentat378-8455.

'

Name:luff,--rt,<1<<r2"
Street
City:liAcf
Phone:

,

[[[[kJy

Street
(V. .hf"mt±t< '-jr

Phone: -------------------------------

Property Buyer lnfonnation:

Note:Pease type orprint legblywtea ling la the following lnforma1.lon.. Useadditional pape.lneces:saty.

Property Seller Information:

Property Description_(attach additional pages itnecessary.

coon,. }olu ronos.0 aae. sea. A
Tax lot n~7l- J...;;.._;_..L/.__YO;;.....,.:::;.__ ::___

Meets & bounds description (or attachcopyof property deed& tax-lotmap with the parcets highfighted):

OCT 2 72003

"SAE, Oneaok7 7T

Water Riaht Information (attach coyof water rjaht permit or certificate& final proof map if avaitabtru:

Application#: lf11'5r Permit#: 3 ~3 c; b Certificate #:--------
WiII all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? Yes D No D

Nameof individual completing Ihis form: __s....U.U,~-bf--=--4-r-----r.-c.~..l- $~nature 'J,d&,f)~ti!
Phone: Oate: IDf'J.?./Q,?.,r I

Jralt 10/91

-------
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3 26AC

c,,,.u_L,tO MJJ-

fr:,

30rnaprw....

No. 227
- ----· .•--- --HWY.

15 02

SWV4 NEY4 SEC. 26 T.30S. R.3 W W.M.
DOUGlAS COUN1Y

;7jpzr,En][erI
,:......, •ii®
tt # +g«

ii
I

U•>i:
I>' C

I
$ I:

'
3
ti

" - • ' ~ . • .....,,.~,,,.....,,,,,,••~,,..:;;..,....;:,.,,.,,•..,..,-:-::-::. r;;.,..,... ,,. ..., .•:~.,.,.,......,..,...,,.,...,.,,..,,,.....,.........,.••,,,,....

,._..,,,.,,.,,., ... .,_.\.,,,.,.,..,,.,.~,,,, --- R.[l' F..R __ ------------

SOUTH UATQ!-------­----------·-- ... -t- 47',00C

~~ 30 3 26AC

RECEDVEID
OCT 2 7 2003

WATERRESOUHCES DE
SALEM, OREGON ·



( \.

T. 30S. R.3W., W.M.

2,.....,.._,_ ..________---.J

Scale I"=66o'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .4-7.2.5..8... Permit No. 35396...
IN NAME OF

.................R.UP.ERI .8.RUTH..HUNT..
Surveyed MAY..I9... 19.7.7., by D M,..NQ.88Y .

RECEIVED
OCT 2 7 2003

WATER RESOURCES DEp
SALEM, OREGON I.

/977· A ' t. o. ~-



' \.

.... ---- . ".'".·---~--.-. -. --
S1ATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
'; I. ' Elis 3Js to €ertif, mcs RUPERT RLUTH HUNT

of Star Rt., Box 87, Oays Creek , State of Oregon, 97429 , has made
pronf to the utisjaction oJ the Water Rerourss Director. of a right to tha re of the toatcrz of
South Upqua River

:4

!.··
t. t
I
I,
I
i'

t

'I·
l'
t
r
t
!
r.
I·
!
'

for the purpose of

I

WITNESS the signature of the WoteT RuourcC! Director, affired

0.4 acre NWli NElt
1.0 acre S NE;

Section 26
T. 30 S., R. 3 W., W. H.

The amount of waterwed for irrigation, together with the amount sacured undar any othar
riglti uistfog for tlut .rarne lanu, zhall be Umited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per m:ond
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 21s acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

or its equivalent in ca.sa of rotatiDn, ,ne0.$'Ured at tha point of dh,ersion from tl1e stranm.
TJ1epoi:ntofdi11u.rionisloc:atedinthe SW¼ NE¼, Section 26, T. 30 S., R. 3 W., IL M.,
2220 feet South and 360 feet East from the HJ..i Corner, Section 26

un.cin-Permit No. 35396 and thatMid right to thewe of ro.id toaten ha.s beenperjected in
accordance with the lnw: of Oregon; that the priority oJ the right hercrby confinned data: from
July 23, 1970
that the am.?Unt of pater to which n1ch right is e-ntitled and hereby con/inned, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount acttl411y beneficially u.aed Jor .said pu-rposcs, and shalL not ercced
0.02 cubic foot per second

tt tribtttary of Unpqua Ri_ver
1rr1gat1on of 1.4 acres

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation ,ystem 03 may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A desc:Tiption oJ tha place of use under th11 right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as Jollcuu:

The right to the u.se af the IDOter far the purpo1u aforesaid is restricted to the lands arplace
of use herein described and is subject to the eriuting minimum flow policie$ utabli.,hed by the
Water Policy Review Board.

Rei:-orded i11 State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 , page 48855

..:

''I

RECEIVED
,· OCT 2 7 2003

WATER RESOURCES DE
SALEM, OREGON ·
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2003

Rocordir>C OJlic,:r

OCT 2

.,,c,ofory o/ ..... -·--·-·•....•---------

tile/reel number
Rct:orlS of Doed, nf ,nld county.

Witnes my IUJnd and eau/ ol
Caunty nliiud.

. ... ,.
,.·;.,;,i' :::.<.,.:<

v I' .. 1

Notary Pubtle tr Orwo
Uy UJnvrtlHlon uplr••:

(0/IF/CIM,
SBIIW

. -· • --- - ---- ~-•-· -- ...,._ ...._, --·-•• o f!;OfpGro1ln tJ.· ,,.,,1 th•t tit• uaJ ~lllud lo lho lar~Aoi1'd. ,n.aJrvm.t.nt I• tit• c.,,,.,,.,• ..,_..,
et aid erperatien ant that ald i surunt at t/fed and mealed l ba.
/aglf aJ uid C1Jtporatlan by nuthar/11 ol It■ bo:iird "' dlt4CIOrtf and uc-1 1 al
t/11m uS.t1GWl•d,!1d u,"d ,rufrllntonl lo b• Un •olunto,y 11d .,,J dttd,

Bolte me'

U8;L .: T;A: usu
-.+& SI
;;r,~i.!ll/ ;c:;; .,ailf?l:tr.-1'

l!,a·ry B & Gail R. C.off

\,\/ATER fii=::,UUHCES Oep,:
SALEM, OREGON ·

ECEBVED

MC! «/tat,otwu£ 1au?tw 0t atv3tu0ti
To Hnvo cr.d to Hold tho umc unto tho '4id ttrantco and tranto••• h•ir•, ,u~'Couora ond o>-1itn• loravur,
And :aid ,,.,Mor ltor,by covcrwnl> to and with auirl l!ranlco and ~rnnt""'' /lcir,. J1J1:,:c1•ors anrl a.. l~n•, rhat

/!.r1Jnlor i, lswlully ,dzcd in I•• •lmp/o al tho above 1fr,r11/od pre,ni•••• lr•o (ram Ml 011cr,mbronco,

subject to restrictions of rocord.
n.ncl rl,a!

drantor will ,,orrant nnd lor•••r dofond tlto .,./rl prcmi,o, und o,ory port ftnd ;,11,ctl tl,crcol oanin,t the lawful clnim~
_.,,d domnn,:. u( •II person• who1111orvcr. au:11111 tl,au. ~lo/min!. under tho ;,b.,vo dc&erlbod oncunohrnnco,.

Tho truo and actual con,id,111/iun paid far tltl• trnrulor, slul•d 111 term• of do/Ion. i~ $ ~~ f.9Q.0_._~0
0'1'fowovor. tfto •clual conr/dcration con:u•I• o/ or incfucfr, otltor 1uoporty or v~luc ti,.on or prorn/1011 wl1ic:l1 ;,.
~'::,;~~~1~, conJldcrotion (1ndiC1Jta wl,lclt).0p·h• ""'•now 1M1t•••" 1/oo ,ym/Jot,0, It not vpnll•ol,lv. 1l•ould liudalotod, S,oOf<S ~3.?10,)

In eon1/ruir1d this daod nnd wh•r• the contu/ •o requlr,,, 11,~ ,;ngu/;,r includ~• 1/,o plural and t11l dt<'lmtnn/i,:,i/
chan,,. sire/I be implied romah /he provi,/on, her,ol apply equally ro eomt1rntiom and to indlvldu11ts.

In Wiln11u W/1ereol, tho grantor h~ e::ccu/ed lhii in,lrum.,nt 1h11 :i.C\ d;,y of Qec~mp~ , 19. 1};
if ., eorooratc ,ra11tor, ii /,~~ uu,od ilt n,;;,,. ro bo •ltn•d anlS ••al o/f/11od by ii• olfic.n. duly 11u1horl,,d //ton:lo by

ordrr ol iu brord of direclou. Harry Fl• Coff, iJ.:1..·i•:;j· !!;:,,r/r-ffij/. .. .

rs onus.. ff.
ST,\TS OF OllCOO.V, County ol - _,__•------..)11.--· ., -·-· -----· 1, ..

P•rs41t•llv •ppt11td -- ,,. ..-.. ._ .._,,. ud
_,. ··- .. _.,., ,_,,,__ _., -..···-···-·who, btinO duly . ,.,orn,
u.ch lot Mrnt•II 11nd not unt for th9 nlh,r, did .."'y 1/lot tit• former r, lho

STATe 01-· Ot?IZCON, r·
. STAIE Of OR~ ll ) .,.

...~••• , .,,., '"" '"""". COUIIN OF DO GI.AS) SS. County of
h l H tJ DORIS L \' · I C'1rtify tftat Iha wit/,ir, lnatru•

nupart L. & Rut .. e B. un · DS\VORTH, COU/ll'Y CltRli,r wa, m:,ivod for record on tho
AtlO RfCORDEII f COIIVEYAIICES, IN MID fOR dny of , 19.. . ,
SAIO COUNTY. 0 HSBIY CUTIFY THAT,TH£ o'clock M., nnd rc<:or<l«J

'"•1t•((~ h..u( .,,. •00•1•• WITHUf ,usnw:,, tfTWA5C?ifCQRO"E!7THrs DA'J,oo/t 011 (U1A6, .• ,, " Of aa""'"'' ,,~,;,., ..,.. ,.. ... . ...,.,

Not~ry Puhllo for Ott(!O,t

My eomml11lon ••plr•o: I •t,r-tj/

.+w and akel»dud the freeing iratru.
not vs,M. their wlunwr «et aeeee.. . . . ..
. ·,., •••· .. Do{J;),J'tl••· ~ _f,.. ..A-.-.

1
_,_

(ortcrts} ? -?-­
SF.M.J

'j

Lot 7, Vie Acres, Douglu3 County, Orcqon .

,I

I

.
I

I
I
:I

-----------------



T. 30S. R.3W., W.M.
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Scale I"=66o'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 4.7.2.58.. Permit No. 35396...
IN NAME OF

.................R.UEE~I..aRIJ.I-'::L..tl.V.NI .
Surveyed MAY...l~... 19.7.1.. by .D....M,..NQ.RBY. .

977- .D.



The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director,
555 13th St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording
fee of $2.00.



,,

VICTOR ATIYEH
0VE

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 10, 1979

RECEIVED
001231979

WATER RLSOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OR!:GON

PHONE 378-8508

47258

Harry and Gail Goff
605 Rimrock Road
Prineville, OR 97754

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goff,

We have been withholding action on your file pending your reply to
our letter of July 27, 1979.

Will you please advise regarding the disposition of your pennit 35396?

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/ig

•





ECEIVE
JUL 22 1970

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

On this fourteenth day of July, 1970 at Milo, Or~gon ,,

we,~£~-------- 01nd wife _flL'_,(:-"-.,._{:_~
..Ce:SQ{go eresr:s ror erissio
to obtain water from the South Um;qua river at a roint designated

-4p+/i44\2ii M»

PermitNo.

on the accompanying mar.

'Ihe following is a discrition of the property O'.med by

D. W. Gill and being purchased by Walter H. Fnris und wife

Alta :S. Faris, husb· nd and wife of the county of Douglas and

Stnte of Oregon:

Lot number seven 7) in ViP-w Acres, a Subdivision in Section

26, Township 30 South, Range 3 West, \-J. M., Dour,lo.s County,

State of Oregon. A four room wooden home is erected ther("on.

Also ar.plying as joint petition~r is Mrs. Elna M. Jennings whose

oeoper1y is locuted as follows:

Beg inning at the Southeas t corner of Lot 20, View Acres

Addition, which '10int is South 14t~o.6 feet and Eust 892.4

feet, from the North Quarter corner of Section 26, ~'ownship

30 South, Ra.nge 3 \:Jest, of the Will'l.mette Meridian, Ddmglas

Gounty, Orgegon, thence S 88° 56' E 208.7 feet; thence North

208,7,feet; thence ;,r 88° 561 E 20P-.7 feet to the F,ast line of

said Lot 20; thence South 208.7 feet to the place of beginning

and containing one ,ere more or less, including a five room

stucco home erected thereon, and all other building on said one

acre.

Signed this -<dL--day o~1970

\.0,I.7o-----------------------L---
~{:-~-----'
.en.4{ct

In TES'fn,:oNY i.'fHERE0F, I ha.ve h~reur:.tG set myhnd and, affixed my

seal the day and year last above written -=-z:~~--------­t-iy commission expires_ April ?;.- , 1974
Notary Public for Oregon





October 26, 1979

Rupert and Ruth Hunt
Star Rt., Box 87
Days Creek, OR 97429

47258

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hunt,

The assignment of permit number 35396 from Harry and Gail Goff to
you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources De­
partment. Our records have been chanaed accordingly and the or­
iginal is enclosed.

Our receipt number 14682 coverina the $2.00 recording fee along
with a copy of this letter is beina sent to Mr. and Mrs. Goff.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
later Rights Engineer

TES/5G



October 10, 1979

378-8508

47258

Harry and Gail Goff
605 Rimrock Road
Prineve1le, 0R 97754

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goff,

We have been withholding action on your file pending your reply to
our letter of July 27, 1979.

11 you please advise regarding the disposition of your pemit 35396?

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/jg



July 27, 1979

Harry B. & Gail R. Goff
6O5 Rimrock Rd.
Prineville, OR 97754

RE: File No. 47258

Dear Mr. Mrs. Goff

Thank you for your letter regarding your permit 35396.

If it is your intent to assign the permit, the enclosed
partially completed assignment form will have to be sianed
by Harry B. & Gail R, Goff and then returned along with the
$2.OO assignment recording fee. We can only take action on
your authorization since our records show you as holder of
the permit. ·

Upon receipt of the assignment and fee, our records will
be changed accordingly and then the findings of our survey
will be sent to the Hunt's for their examination.

Sincerely

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw
cc: Rupert & Ruth Hunt

Star Route, Box 87
Days Creek, OR 97429

378-35O8



%@.
.. Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

I-··--····

PHONE 378-8508

ldrr,'ballR.
Star Route, B0x 81
Mi 1 o, ·oR 97455

July 11, 1979

RE: Fi1e No. 47258

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goff

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of water
form in connection with Permit No. 35396 which was mailed to you
on March 6, 1979. Unless it is received along with the $2.00
certificate recording fee, the law requires the cancellation of
the permit.

In the event you no longer own the property and have no further
interest in this permit, you could assign it to the new owner. We
will furnish the necessary form upon request.

Sincerely..-

omas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw

Nr. Thomas E. Shook,

we no longer own the property at Days Creek. We advised
the Hunts to put the rights in their name as soon as they
bought the place a year ago January. Evidently they have
not done so.

The new owners are· Rupert and Ruth Hunt
Star Route Box 87
Days Creek, Oregon
97429

Thank you for being so patient.



Harry & uail Goff
605 RImroc Road
Prineville, Oregon
97754

file# 47258

attention:
Mr. Thomas E. Shook

WATER RESOUPCS DEPARTMENT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310



378-8508

July 11, 1979

Harry .& Gail R. Goff
Star Route, Box 81
Milo, OR 97455

RE: File No. 47258

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goff

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of water
form in connection with Pennit No. 35396 which was mailed to you
on March 6, 1979. Unless it is received along with the $2.00
certificate recording fee, the law requires the cancellation of
the permit.

In the event you no longer own the property and have no further
interest in this permit, you could assign it to the new owner. We
will furnish the necessary form upon request.

Sincerely

Thomas E. Shook
later Rights Engineer

TES/dw



I

.,,--} 7o



June 6, 1973

Harry B. and Gail R. Goff
Star Route, Box 81
Milo, OR 97455

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Goff:

The assignment of permit number 35396 from Alta and
Walter Faria to you has been recorded in the records of
the State Engineer. Our records have been changed ac­
cordingly, and the original is enclosed along with our
receipt number 34050, covering the recording fee of
$1.00 you submitted.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

VRG:gkd
Enclosures

47258



/ STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON ° 97310 • Phone 378-3739

October 20, 1971

Alta and Walter Faris
Star Route, Box 81
Milo, Ore€on 97l455

Bear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit No. 35396.

Pursuant ta your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and cer­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

Very t" yours,

<cg
CHRIS L. IHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

Enclosed is your permit No. 35396 which you should
retain for your own records,



Alta and \.'-'alter Faris
Star Route, Box Bl
ilo, Oregon 97/455

Septamber 30, 1971

47258, permit No. 35396 with map.



17258

October 20, 1 g70

,Uta and ,.alter Faris
tar kt., Box 1
:.ilo, Oregon </7455

Dear Madam and Sir:

?his will acknowledge the return of your corrected and sined

application No. I7258 and map.

The application is now in satisfactory form for approval by

issuance of a perr,,it.

Very truly yours,

\':ayne J. Overcash
Assistant

do:reo



/

I

'+(258

September 3, 1970

Alta and alter Faris
Star Ht. Dox 81
ilo, Oregon 97455

Dear Mr. and 1-irs. Faris:

This will acknowledge your npplicuvion for a permit to
appropriate 0.025 cubic foot per second from the ~outh Umpqufl. Hiver
for tne irrition of 2.09 acres, a map, copy ofView \cres suldivision
plat, legal description, and the fee of ~;,20 for \Jhich our receipt No.
20131 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and numbered l17258.

1'he application must be signed by both of the applicants of
the space provided imme0fately following J tern No. 1IL

The application has been completed to describe the only
use as being the irr1gation of 2.09 acre-:,. iioever, Item No 10-B
indicates the domestic use of two families.

If you propose to appropriate water from the South Umpqua
hlver for household purposes, this use must be included in Item No.
and seperately specify the quantity of water for each use. The

domestic use will require an additional $10 filing fee.

I am returning your application and transparency map for
correction, endorsed so that in order to retain its prierity date,
it must be returned to this office on or before lovember 3, l70.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:klc
Enclosures



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIVED
SEP16 1970

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

September 3, 1Y70

Alta and Walter Faris
Star Rt. Box tH
Milo, Oregon 97455

Lear Mr. and Mrs. Faris:

This will acknowledge your applicavion tor a permit to
appropriate 0.02 cubic foot per second from he South Umpqua river
!"or tne irrigation of 2.09 acres, a map, copy ofVittw Acres subdivision
plat, legal description, and the fee of 20 for which our receipt No.
20131 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and numbered 47258.

The application must be signed by both of the applicants of
the space provided immediately following Item No. 14.

The application has been completed to describe the only
use as being the irrigation of 2.09 acres. However, Item No 10-B
indicates the domestic use of two families.

If you propose to appropriate water from the South Umpqua
River for household purposes, this use must be included in Item No.
3 and seperately specify the quantity of water for each use. The
domestic use will require an additional $10 filing fee.

I am returning your application and transparency map for
correction, endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date,
it must be returned to this office on or before November 3, 1970.

LWJ:kl
Enclosures



2. Amotmt of ,·mter intended tc apply to beneficial use: o_.._0_2_s__c---r(+k-----

6c. Size and type of pump:

in lengch, terminating in the_.

Sec.

'i'he pipeline to be .-:, t!:cJ:<2 cgt,.(;:
of Sec. __, '.i'up.

Use to which uater is to be applied to: ,,,c_~ a Z:-,cn:.)
Point of diversion located,2 ,?¥%-t • ..£::, '"t~ and -? t:'? ft•

(il. or S • ) /~•,.;.J-,r. H.)
eeha corer cf seetio eig rain the_''_5/};-+---- , J

Dt:J-U. ,:'jLd-.-o....,/ 0

0

frot1

s.

3.

4.

8. Loc~tion oi area to be irrieated, or place of use _

Tm:rnship Section forty-Acre Tract !:lumber of acres to be
lrrir;ated

Cb.

SALEM. OREGON____________,.__ _,_ _,_ _
Character of soil /14 ~:--+
Type of crops raised q,,,,..-s__~ 't>'--- qa--'L~-o-----=-----v~------------~-----

lOb.
ll.
12.
13.
14.

1.
2.

3.

4.

s.

6.

:\pplicant rr.ust si~n appl_ic_ation.
Copy of le:;al description nhich can b.e copied wo:rd or uord {rom contract or
deed must acconpany application.
Map 1-howin::.; the proposed use 0f miter must be submit·t·ed on trac-inc p,~per, d'.l;:a~-m
to scale o£ not less than 4'=l mile
All applications are sent to: Chris L. t-n}_Gel~r, St<abe En[;it'l.eer, 516 Pul>l.ic S0::1,iue
Buildins, Salem, Orec~n 97310 /(
Piling fees £or 7our application are20 and must be submitted to the ?TATE
EI!GI!EE? :zith this application. i.ale checls payai t ..

Applicants needing assistance in coupleting their application may come into the
offiee on :•Jedflesday. 'Dhe Ua-termastrer is in his a.ffice every lednesday

Application No, 47z58
PermitNo



permit A-- 5M1-76 SP·3298 6-690

STATE OF OREGON
DOUGLASCOUNTY OF

#4 1 '99%

WATER KE.UWCES DEPT
SALM. 0.EGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

RUPERT & RUTH HUNT

of Star Rt., Box 37, Days Creek
has applied beneficially the waters of
South Umpqua River

a tributary of Umpqua River
irrigation of 1.4 acres

, State of Oregon, 97429

for tile purpose of

under Permit No. 35396 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from,
July 23, 1970
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.02 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SH; NE;, Section 26, T. 30 S., R. 3 ., • M.,
2220 feet South and 360 feet East from the I Corner, Section 26

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eiahtiethof one cbic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a divers ion of not to exceed 2!~ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant; is
as follows:

0.4 acre I; NE;
1.0 acre SW¼ NE¼

Section 26
T • 30 S • , R • 3 • , W • M •

I have read the above and foregoing proof o~ appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this L day of ..,..~ ,

19.$:b.

font ff
4l.LE ML..A



N ",2..

Abstract of Permit No. 3539&r

,STAR-/#:- I
South ~ilWl Rlvor - 7"Ri MILJ:,-;-0~&.- .
ra,g l),.,p,t.JA- R.,t1-tr 8· UM,IJ.i)l/4 Riv-€~
Irrlyltlon o.;: /'!:: ~ .,_ ,

C ., - ,,,,-
2--.:.~92 ei, &. 369° ...a~~~of Sec, 26, beisg
~&,1« MB\; ot Sec. 26,,•.30 s.,R.3 , Mo 11 -'tr
t)9e,C';;-2'f.--ri Douglao 1 6z z. 20 s. f 3(.0/C. ,,C-/'eOM N.' co~· SeC• 2.

- '")

[ Alt,uln,d:wafuLFan!t.1
Stor Route, Box 81
Kilo, <>Tcgon

Point of diversion

Number of acres
20%

Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

Twp. nnncc Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW SE¼
NE' NW, s! 5£1' Nf.:r, NW sw SE! NE' NW, s SE! NE, N\V\.1- s SE!..- -./ i"'.-.....-

JOS J\,f 26 t ----

NIA tu '1- I,,,, .,. ,,
n-

SW 14--;..,E 4- e. I _,,

I-'{tr)j j ✓-

Priority date

Amount of water

July 23, 1970 ._f
9.99 c.t.s. 0.07- C..PS ✓/

Remarks: This approprl&tion aball be U.caited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second or
tts equivalent for each acre lrd.gated and eh.all be furtbar Um!tad to a d1verslon
of not to exceed 211 acre feet per ac>re for each acre lrrlgated during the irrigation
auacm of eacb y~r,~~TH1l»fti'bh'--flftwtlor-111·t•""'a'aluy
~..lip- the proper stateofficer,

.I....:
•'°...

Time limit to begin construction Septeter 20,1972

Time limit to complete construction ..,10-1 13 extended to

Time limit to completely apply water lG-l-1'4""""extended to

extended to

extended to
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